| 07-17-2001 | | | | | | |
|--|--|---|--|----------------------|--|--|
| | | 1017784 | | Pate | Department of Commerce ent and Trademark Office PATENT | |
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the anached original document(s) or copy(ies). | | | | | | |
| Document ID # Correction of F Reel # Corrective Doc Reel # | (Non-Recordation) TO Error Frame # cument Frame # | 87/04/01 | Conveyance Assignme License Merger Security Change of | Agreement of Name | C903 U.S. PTO 09/899273 | |
| Conveying Party(ies) | | | | Execution Date(s) | | |
| Haruo ONOZUKA Fumio IWAI Noboru SHIMADA 5. 6. | | | July 2, 2001 July 2, 2001 July 2, 2001 | | | |
| | nal Names of Conve | ing Parties Attache | d | | | |
| Receiving Party | narrames er seme | ing rando radono | <u> </u> | . 10 - 100 | | |
| Name Name | Fuji Photo Optical Co 324, Uetake-cho 1-cl | | | | | |
| Address | <u>Saitama-shi</u> City nal Names of Receiv | <u>JAPAN</u> State/Cou ing Parties Attached | | 330-8624 Zip Code | | |
| | | | | | The state of the s | |
| Correspondent Name and Address Jeffrey A. Wyand Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. 700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 | | | Telephone: (202) 737-6770 Facsimile: (202) 737-6776 Attorney Docket No. 401292 | | | |
| Pages Enter | the total number of p | ages of the attached | conveyance of | locument including | any attachments: 1 | |
| | - h - =/ - \ | I I Mark it additional numbers attached | | | | |
| Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (D | | | O NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Numbers | | | |
| Pate | nt Application Num | pers | | i atent Nui | | |
| 04/891273 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Apapplication was signed by the first named executing inventor | | | plication, enter the date the patent r. Month Day Year July 2, 2001 | | | |
| D to Connection Treaty (PCI) | | | | TBS= | PCT | |
| Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application | | | PCT | PCT | 501 | |
| Number has not been assigned. | | | PCT | PCT | PCT | |
| | | | | or the total number | of properties involved: 1 | |
| Number of Prope | | Enti | Enter the total number of properties involved: 1 | | | |
| Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): 40.00 | | | | | | |

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized as indicated herein. Jeffrey A. Wyand Name of Person Signing

Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216: X Yes No.

Method of Payment:

Statement and Signature

Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$750.00 Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216

PATENT

REEL: 011971 FRAME: 0065

Daté

For Non-U.S. Clients

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we,

1): Name:

2): Name:

3): Name:

RECORDED: 07/06/2001

| <u>Name</u> | Address | | | | |
|--|---|---|--|--|--|
| | 6/6 FUJI PHOTO OPTICAL CO., LTD., | | | | |
| 1) Haruo ONOZUKA | 324, Uetake-cho 1-chome, Saitama-shi, Saitama 330-8624 Japan | | | | |
| | c/o FUJI PHOTO OPTICAL CO., LTD., | | | | |
| ₂₎ Fumio IWAI | 324, Uetake-cho 1-chome, Saitama-shi, Saitama 330-8624 Japan | | | | |
| | c/o FUJI PHOTO OPTICAL CO., LTD., | | | | |
| 3) Noboru SHIMADA | 324, Uetake-cho 1-chome, Saitama-shi, Saitama 330-8624 Japan | | | | |
| | e invented certain improvements in ters Patent of the United States of America therefor on ev | ven date herewith unless | | | |
| otherwise indicated below: | 0.11 | | | | |
| Whereas | , Serial No | ; and | | | |
| FUJI PHOTO OPTICAL CO 324, Uetake-cho Saitama-shi, Saita | | | | | |
| natents to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it knownereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assuransfer, and set over unto the assignment invention and this application, awhich may be granted thereon, and Patents and Trademarks of the Universions, in accordance with the terms. | entire right, title and interest in the application and invention that, for good and valuable consideration from assignsignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, agnee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire rand all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and requited States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to a ms of this Assignment; | nee, the receipt of which is and do hereby sell, assign, right, title, and interest in and to a Patent of the United States uest the Commissioner of assignee, its successors and | | | |
| AND, I/WE HEREBY further assignee, its successors and assignecoreding, sign all lawful papers with desirable to perfect the title to this icontinuation, and reissue applications are successors and assigns, to obtain a understood that any expense incide | covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further considerns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention are when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, exons, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything poand enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the execution of such papers shall be borne by the | that may be necessary or ecute all divisional, ossible to aid assignee, its he United States, it being | | | |
| assigns. INVENTORS | | DATE SIGNED | | | |

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

July 2, 2001

July 2, 2001

July 2, 2001